(h) Occupation:-

Address :- Kontha Ahallup, IE

| CINA | | The state of the s | | |
|--------|--------------|--|---|--|
| SI.No. | Address Type | Address | 2 | |

(j) Phone Number: 9862546165

7. Details of Known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

| | | | | Present address |
|--------|------------|-------|-----------------|-----------------|
| SI.No. | Name | Alias | Relative's name | Present address |
| | Unknown(s) | | | |

- 8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complaint/information:
- 9. Particular of properties of interest:

| SL.No. | Property | Property- | Description | Value (in Rs) |
|---|------------------|-----------|-------------|--|
| 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | Category | Туре | | Rs. |
| | Electronic Items | | | 2,70,000/- (Two Lakhs seventy thousand) |

- 10. Total value of property (in Rs2,70,000/-)
- 11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No., If any:

| | UIDB No. | |
|--------|----------|---|
| SI.No. | | + |
| | | |

One namely Laiphrakpam Tuleshwar Singh (41) yrs /o L Chaigoi Singh of Kontha Ahallup Mamang Leikai, President YCCIC Kontha Ahallup lodge a written report to OC-HNG-PS stating that 11 (eleven) nos. of Solar Plate and its Batteries which were installed at the road side of Kontha Ahallup were stolen by unknown person(s). The incident was took place on 01/10/2024 in between 11:00 Pm to 12:00 midnight. Efforts has been made to trace out the stolen items but in vain. The approximate value of the items is about Rs. 2,70,000/-(Two Lakhs seventy thousand)

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a . Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or
- A regular case has been registered for investigation. (1)
- b. Directed (Name of I.O): G. Meichanglung.

Rank: Sub-Inspector

to take up the investigation:

c. Refused investigation due to:

d Transferred to P S

Institut (in point of languistics)

F.S.R. read over to the complament/information, admired to the correctly recorded and a copy

given to the complainant/ information, this of cost

ROAC

Signature of Officer in Charge, Folice Station

Name: N. Sudhir Singh Bank Sub-Inspector Heingang Police Station, IE Officer in charge

Heisgrap Police Street Impired East Distrect

14. Signature/Thumb Impression of the complainant/information.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court:

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (UNDER SECTION 173 BNSS)

1. DISTRICT : Imphal East

P.S. Heingang

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 70(10)2024

Date and time of FIR: 02/10/2024 at 02:30 pm

2.

| SL.No. | Acts | Sections | Brief description of offence |
|--------|------|-------------|------------------------------|
| 1. | BNS | 303(2)/3(5) | Theft |

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from: 01/10/2024

Date to: 01/10/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 11:00pm

Time to:- 12:00 midnight

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 02/10/2024

Time: 14:30 hrs

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 25/HNG-PS/2024

Date & Time: 02/10/2024 at 14:30 hrs

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 1.5 KM SouthWest from PS

Beat No.

(b) Address : road side of Kontha Ahallup

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:

6. Complainant/Information:

(a) Name:- Laiphrakpam Tuleshwar Singh

(b) Father's Name:- L. Chaigoi Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth:- 03/02/1973

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Nil

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: Nil

Place of issue: Nil

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

| ID Type | Address | |
|--|--------------------|--|
| SI.No. Aadhaar Card No. 6848 5729 7662 | Kontha Ahallup,IE. | |
| Aadhaar Caro No. oo | | |

Lairikyengbam Leikai Salan Leirak, near United Youth Club, IE, under proper locked and key. Efforts has been made to trace out the same but in vain. Approximate value of the said Activa 6G STD is about Rs 96,000/-(Ninety Six thousand only), along with Original Smart card and Original document of insurance of the said Vehicle.

It is, therefore, requested you to kindly take up necessary legal action at the earliest.

Yours faithfully
Sd/Aditya Singh Wairokpam (20) yrs
S/o Binoychand Singh Wairokpam;
Yaiskul Yumnam Leikai
7005031798

(h) Occupation:

Address :- Yaiskul Yumnam Leikai, IE

SI.No.

Address Type

Address

(j) Phone Number:- 7005031798

7. Details of Known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars: Present address Allas Relative's name Unknown(s)

8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complaint/information:

9.Particular of properties of interest:

| SL.No. | Property Category | Property Type | Description | Value (in Rs) |
|--------|----------------------|------------------|-------------|---|
| 1. | Automobiles | Activa 6G STD | | Rs. 96,000/-(Ninety six thousand only) |

10. Total value of property (in Rs 96,000/-)

11 Inquest Pagest/II D. C.

12. First Information Contents.

One namely Aditya Singh Wairokpam (20) yrs s/o Binoychand Singh Wairokpam of Yaiskul Yumnam Leikai lodge a written report to OC-HNG-PS stating that on 02/10/2024 at around 12:10 pm, his scooter Activa 6G STD bearing registration No. MN06 SF0591 Grey in Colour, Chassis No ME4JF913CMG383058 & Engine No. JF91EG0380259 was stolen by unknown person which was parked at Lairikyengbam Leikai Salan Leirak, near United Youth Club, IE, under proper locked and key. Efforts has been made to trace out the same but in vain. Approximate value of the said Activa 6G STD is about Rs 96,000/-(Ninety Six thousand only), along with Original Smart card and Original document of insurance of the said Vehicle.. Hence the Case.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a . Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or
- A regular case has been registered for investigation. (1)
- b. Directed (Name of I.O): Abipou Daimei.

Rank: Assist. Sub-Inspector

to take up the Investigation:

c. Refused investigation due to:

d. Transferred to P.S.

District: On point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/information, free of cost. 462/10/2024

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-In- Charge, Police Station.

Name:- Kh. Pathou Meetel.

Rank: Inspector

Heingang Police Station, IE

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/information.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court:

Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station Imphal East District

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (UNDER SECTION 173 BNSS)

| L | CHSTRICT | Imphal Last |
|---|----------|-------------|
|---|----------|-------------|

P.S. Heingang

VEAR: 2024

Fill Ho. 71(10)2024

Date and time of FIR 03/10/2024 at 10:30 pm

| Litto. | Acts | Sections | Brief description of offence |
|--------|------|----------|------------------------------|
| | 8115 | 303(2) | Ineft |

1. (a) Occurrence of Offence

Day Wednesday

Date from: 62/10/2024

Date to: 02/10/2024

Time Period

time from 12:10 pm

Time to:- 12:10 pm

(b) Information received at P5 Date: 03/10/2024

Time: 10:30 hrs

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 12/HNG-PS/2074

Date & Time: 03/10/2024 at 10:30 hrs

- 4. Type of information: Written
- 5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 6 KM SouthWest from PS

Beat No.

- (b) Address : Lairikyengbarn Leikai Salan Leirak, near United Youth Club, IE.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:
- 6. Complainant/Information.
- (a) Name Aditya Singh Wairokpam (20) yrs
- (b) Father's Name: Binoychand Singh Wairokpam

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 17/12/2003

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Nil

Passport No. Hil

(f) Date of Issue: Hill

Place of Issue: Nil

(g) ID Details (Ration Card Veter ID Card, Passport, UID No

| SI.No. | 10000000 |
|--------|----------|
| | Aadha |



IE